CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 · Tallahassee, Florida 32302 (850) 224-8870 · 1-800-342-8062 · Fax (850) 222-1222 P99800006	FILED SIGN OF STATE 98 AUG - 3 PH 1:35 7586
DEB, Inc.	1000026057116 -08/03/9801100020 ****122.50 *****122.50
	Art of Inc. File
Signature	Pictitious Owner Search   Vehicle Search   Driving Record
$\frac{\text{Requested by:}}{\text{Name}} = \frac{813}{\text{Uate}} = \frac{1125}{\text{Time}}$	UCC 1 or 3 File UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In Will Pick Up	080398

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida for Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

# ARTICLE I: NAME OF CORPORATION

The Name of the Corporation shall be:

D.E.B., Inc.

# ARTICLE II: PRINCIPLE OFFICE

The principle place of business and mailing address of this Corporation shall be:

801 North Temple Avenue, Starke, Florida 32091

#### <u>ARTICLE III:</u> <u>STOCK SHARES</u>

The number of Shares of Stock that this Corporation is authorized to have is 100.

## ARTICLE IV: REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the initial Registered Agent will be:

Charles Daniel Sikes, P.A., 407 West Georgia Street, Starke, Florida 32091.

### ARTICLE V: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation shall be:

Debra J. Lumley 801 N. Temple Ave.

Starke, Florida 32091

Date

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar-with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

Charles Daniel Sikes, Registered Agent